11.07.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

222
23
20

103

125
58

122
151
163
126
80

120

20
152
146
121
153
207

118
122
196
195
151
126

122
118
152
80

121
196

Fraser Dunlop
Dougie Farrer
Dave Nelson
Robert Dow
Robert Chapman
Gus Ellis

Robert Gilmour
Laurie Bunyan
Donald Keddie
Dennis Watson
Jack Keeton
Harry Harris

Dave Nelson
James Begley
James Gordon
Pete Malone
Alexander Hall
Bert Stevens

Johnny Davidson
Robert Gilmour
Kenny Ireland
Andy Johnstone
Laurie Bunyan
Dennis Watson

Robert Gilmour
Johnny Davidson
James Begley
Jack Keeton
Pete Malone
Kenny Ireland
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 46
3rd 70
4th 31
5th 5
6th 104
7th 51
8th 49
Heat 2
1st 119
2nd 70
3rd 104
4th 75
5th 5
6th 6
7th a1
8th 81
Heat 3
1st 107
2nd 119
3rd 31
4th 46
5th 49
6th 42
7th 36
8th 55
Final
1st 41
2nd 119
3rd 107
4th 6
5th 70
6th 42
7th 51
8th 36

Malcolm Paterson
Raymond Baker
Andy Davidson
Tenant Douglas
George MacMillan
Ronnie Nisbet
William Mitchell
Eric Moore

Alan Neilson

Andy Davidson
Ronnie Nisbet

Bill Crawford
George MacMillan
Walter Brown
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson
Tenant Douglas
Raymond Baker
Eric Moore

Brian Elder

Billy McCourt
Bob Morton

Gordon McDougall
Alan Neilson
Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
Andy Davidson
Brian Elder
William Mitchell
Billy McCourt
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122
118
152
20
151
80
222
23
121
196
126
146
163
103
195
125
153
58
120
207
34
40
50
101
102
106
123
144
147
157
161
162
182
186
193
194
200
235
242
244
247
251
262
274
351

45 cars ht1

Robert Gilmour 6
Johnny Davidson

James Begley

Dave Nelson 4 6
Laurie Bunyan
Jack Keeton 2
Fraser Dunlop
Dougie Farrer 5

Pete Malone 3
Kenny Ireland

Dennis Watson 3
James Gordon 4
Donald Keddie 4
Robert Dow 3

Andy Johnstone

Robert Chapman 2

Alexander Hall 2
Gus Ellis 1

Harry Harris 1

Bert Stevens 1
Brian Carnegie

Howard Jarman

Bill Butler

David Kelly

Ernest Abram

Hamish Buchanen

James McCulloch

James McNeill

David Neil

Norman McDonald

Dave McCulloch

Dave McCulloch

Gordon Edwards

Andrew McLellan

John Dudgeon

Duncan Muir

Adrian Armit

Jock Robertson

Dick Lamont

Edward Winfield

Innes McRitchie

George Duncan

Peter Slessor

Walter Lamie

William Plank

(3}

(3}
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5
6

'S

10
8
6

ht2 hit3 ht4 final total

21
14
11
10
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107
119
70
41
46
6
31
104
5
42
49
75
51
36
55
81
7
9
10
13
27
33
57
84
89
90
94
114

28 cars

Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson
Andy Davidson
Gordon McDougall
Raymond Baker
Walter Brown
Tenant Douglas
Ronnie Nisbet
George MacMillan
Brian Elder

Eric Moore

Bill Crawford
William Mitchell
Billy McCourt
Bob Morton

Bill Pullar
Andrew Cameron
John Duncker

lan Boyd

George Marshall
Thomas Wallace
Robert Foster
James Gordon
Les Brown

lan Fitzsimmons
James McCellan
Vic Russell
Michael Moran

ht1 ht2 ht3 final total
12 12 10 34
12 8 12 32
6 8 6 20
2 15 17
8 5 13
3 8 11
5 6 11
3 6
4 4
3 4
1 4
5
2 2
2 1
1
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01.08.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

106
122
20

121
146
167

196
162
153
144
53

20
106
146
121
167
200

152
196
151
195
153
61

20
242
118
196
152

Hamish Buchanen
Robert Gilmour
Dave Nelson

Pete Malone
James Gordon
Bill McLellan

Kenny Ireland
Dave McCulloch
Alexander Hall
James McNeill
Thomas Farrer
N/A

Dave Nelson
Hamish Buchanan
James Gordon
Pete Malone

Bill McLellan
Adrian Armit

James Begley
Kenny Ireland
Laurie Bunyan
Andy Johnstone
Alexander Hall
lan Ramsay

Dave Nelson
Dick Lamont
Johnny Davidson
Kenny Ireland
James Begley
N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 119 Alan Neilson
2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson
3rd 94 Vic Russell
4th 6 Walter Brown
5th 42 Brian Elder
6th 75 Bill Crawford
7th 10 lan Boyd

8th 7 Andrew Cameron
Heat 2

1st 119 Alan Neilson

2nd 51 William Mitchell

3rd 41 Gordon McDougall

4th 9 John Duncker

5th 6 Walter Brown

6th 70 Andy Davidson
7th 55 Bob Morton
8th 145 BRon Anderson

Heat 3
1st 107 Malcolm Paterson
2nd 104 Ronnie Nisbet
3rd 36 Billy McCourt
4th 70 Andy Davidson
5th 145 Ron Anderson
6th 5 George MacMillan
7th 90 James McCellan
8th #N/A

East of Scotland Championship
1st 104 Ronnie Nisbet
2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson
3rd 94 Vic Russell
4th 6 Walter Brown
5th 70 Andy Davidson
6th 119 Alan Neilson
7th 36 Billy McCourt
8th 75 Bill Crawford
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20
196
106
152
242
118
121
146
153
122
162
151
144
167
195

53

61
200

58

82
102
105
120
123
124
126
129
137
147
157
163
165
170
178
182
184
194
207
222
223
227
232
251
272
282
351

46 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 ht4 final total
Dave Nelson 4 6 10 20
Kenny Ireland 6 5 4 15
Hamish Buchanen 6 5 11
James Begley 6 2

Dick Lamont
Johnny Davidson
Pete Malone
James Gordon 2 4
Alexander Hall 4 2
Robert Gilmour 5

Dave McCulloch 5

Laurie Bunyan 4
James McNeill 3

Bill McLellan 1 2
Andy Johnstone 3
Thomas Farrer 2

lan Ramsay 1
Adrian Armit 1

Gus Ellis

Alex Baxter

Ernest Abram

Bob Smith

Harry Harris

James McCulloch

Philip Winfield

Dennis Watson

Alfred Clark

Charles Lauder

David Neil

Norman McDonald

Donald Keddie

Alan Brash

Peter Brown

John Gilchrest

Gordon Edwards

William Henry

Duncan Muir

Bert Stevens

Fraser Dunlop

John Pender

Andrew Hunter

John Stewart

George Duncan

Hugh Johnstone

John Adams

William Plank
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107
119
104
6
94
70
36
51
41
9
145
42
75
5
10
55
90
7
12
31
33
81
114

23 cars

Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson
Ronnie Nisbet
Walter Brown

Vic Russell

Andy Davidson
Billy McCourt
William Mitchell
Gordon McDougall
John Duncker
Ron Anderson
Brian Elder

Bill Crawford
George MacMillan
lan Boyd

Bob Morton
James McCellan
Andrew Cameron
Bob Buchanen
Tenant Douglas
Robert Foster

Bill Pullar
Michael Moran

ht1

8

12

5
6

=Y

ht2 ht3
12
12
8
4
3 5
6
8
6
5
1 4
3
2
2

final total
12 32
4 28
15 23
8 17
10 16
6 14
2 8
8
6
5
5
4
1 4
3
2
2
2
1
0
0
0
0
0




06.08.71 ARMADALE 30 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 ht4 final total 15 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total
Saloon Stocks Superstox 20 Dave Nelson 6 6 6 10 28 9 John Duncker 8 12 12 15 47
Heat 1 Heat 1 275 Ralph Sibbald 4 5 5 14 104 Ronnie Nisbet 12 8 6 12 38
1st 20 Dave Nelson 6 1st 104 Ronnie Nisbet 12 118 Johnny Davidson 5 1 6 12 6 Walter Brown 6 6 5 10 27
2nd 118 Johnny Davidson 5 2nd 9 John Duncker 8 125 Robert Chapman 3 8 11 145 Ron Anderson 5 4 8 17
3rd 275 Ralph Sibbald 4 3rd 6 Walter Brown 6 194 Duncan Muir 3 2 9 81 Bill Pullar 3 2 2 4 11
4th 125 Robert Chapman 3 4th 31 Tennant Douglas 5 40 Howie Jarman 4 6 5 George MacMillan 1 3 6 10
5th 23 Doug Farrer 2 5th 10 lan Boyd 4 196 Kenny Ireland 2 1 6 41 Gordon McDougall 8 8
6th 80 Jack Keeton 1 6th 81 Bill Pullar 3 106 Hamish Buchanan 4 4 10 lan Boyd 4 3 7
7th #N/A 2 23 Doug Farrer 2 2 84 Les Brown 4 2 6
8th #N/A 1 50 Bill Butler 1 31 Tennant Douglas 5 5
80 Jack Keeton 1 1 12 Bob Buchannan 1 1
Heat 2 Heat 2 61 lan Ramsay 0 49 Eric Moore 1 1
1st 20 Dave Nelson 6 1st 9 John Duncker 12 140 Billy Wait 0 7 Andrew Cameron 0 0
2nd 275 Ralph Sibbald 5 2nd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 8 141 Nat Cunnungham 0 33 Robert Foster 0
3rd 106 Hamish Buchanan 4 3rd 6 Walter Brown 6 147 David Neil 0 36 Billy McCourt 0
4th 194 Duncan Muir 3 4th 145 Ron Anderson 5 165 Alan Brash 0
5th 196 Kenny Ireland 2 5th 84 Les Brown 4 167 Bill McLellan 0
6th 118 Johnny Davidson 1 6th 10 lan Boyd 3 184 William Henry 0
7th 81 Bill Pullar 2 247 Innes McRitchie 0
8th 5 George MacMillan 1 250 James Weir 0
253 Alan Brown 0
Heat 3 Heat 3 254 David Hilditch 0
1st 20 Dave Nelson 6 1st 9 John Duncker 12 255 Maxwell Brown 0
2nd 275 Ralph Sibbald 5 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 8 260 Joseph Mitchell 0
3rd 194 Duncan Muir 4 3rd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 6 263 Bill Brown 0
4th 196 Kenny Ireland 3 4th 6 Walter Brown 5 265 William Blair 0
5th 40 Howie Jarman 2 5th 145 Ron Anderson 4 272 Hugh Johnstone 0
6th 50 Bill Butler 1 6th 5 George MacMillan 3 281 Jim Harris 0
7th 81 Bill Pullar 2 285 Norman Dempsey 0
8th 49 Eric Moore 1 292 Joseph Ferrin 0
Final Final
1st 20 Dave Nelson 10 1st 9 John Duncker 15
2nd 125 Robert Chapman 8 2nd 104 Ronnie Nisbet 12
3rd 118 Johnny Davidson 6 3rd 6 Walter Brown 10
4th 40 Howie Jarman 4 4th 145 Ron Anderson 8
5th 194 Duncan Muir 2 5th 5 George MacMillan 6
6th 196 Kenny Ireland 1 6th 81 Bill Pullar 4
7th 84 Les Brown 2
8th 12 Bob Buchannan 1




08.08.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

102
106
50
222
146
80

123
129
121
82

186
168

106
146
50
58
222
53

101
40
153
20
144
22

146
50
40

102

121

186

Ernest Abram
Hamish Buchanen
Bill Butler

Fraser Dunlop
James Gordon
Jack Keeton

James McCulloch
Alfred Clark

Pete Malone

Alex Baxter
Andrew McLellan
Thomas Murray

Hamish Buchanan
James Gordon
Bill Butler

Gus Ellis

Fraser Dunlop
Thomas Farrer

David Kelly
Howard Jarman
Alexander Hall
Dave Nelson
James McNeill
Barry Watson

James Gordon
Bill Butler
Howard Jarman
Ernest Abram
Pete Malone
Andrew McLellan
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Superstox

Heat 1
1st 94 Vic Russell
2nd 9 John Duncker
3rd 55 Bob Morton
4th 70 Andy Davidson

5th 6 Walter Brown
6th 5 George MacMillan
7th 119 Alan Neilson
8th 81 Bill Pullar
Heat 2

1st 104 Ronnie Nisbet

2nd 70 Andy Davidson
3rd 9 John Duncker

4th 119 Alan Neilson

5th 41 Gordon McDougall
6th 107 Malcolm Paterson
7th 31 Tenant Douglas
8th 81 Bill Pullar

Heat 3
1st 107 Malcolm Paterson
2nd 55 Bob Morton
3rd 104 Ronnie Nisbet
4th 6 Walter Brown
5th 145 Ron Anderson
6th 36 Billy McCourt
7th 27 Thomas Wallace
8th 75 Bill Crawford

Final

1st 119 Alan Neilson

2nd 104 Ronnie Nisbet
3rd 107 Malcolm Paterson
4th 70 Andy Davidson
5th 6 Walter Brown

6th 36 Billy McCourt

7th

8th
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146
50
46

106

102

101

121

123

129

222

153
20
58
82

186

144
22
53
80

168
61
96

103

113

118

120

124

126

138

151

162

178

182

184

195

195

196

200

207

232

234

238

247

260

273

293

297

47 cars

James Gordon
Bill Butler
Howard Jarman
Hamish Buchanen
Ernest Abram
David Kelly

Pete Malone
James McCulloch
Alfred Clark
Fraser Dunlop
Alexander Hall
Dave Nelson
Gus Ellis

Alex Baxter
Andrew McLellan
James McNeill
Barry Watson
Thomas Farrer
Jack Keeton
Thomas Murray
lan Ramsay

Matt Campbell
Robert Dow
John Roy
Johnny Davidson
Harry Harris
Philip Winfield
Dennis Watson
Charles Lauder
Laurie Bunyan
Dave McCulloch
John Gilchrest
Gordon Edwards
William Henry
Andy Johnstone
Andy Johnstone
Kenny Ireland
Adrian Armit
Bert Stevens
John Stewart
William Murray
Alan Morrison
Innes McRitchie
Joseph Mitchell
Mathew MacKay
William Geckie
Bobby Munro

ht1
2
4

5

ht2 ht3 ht4 final total
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5
4

6

10
8
6

17
16
11
11
10
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104
107
119
70
6
9
55
94
36
41
145
5
27
31
81
75
10
12
13
16
29
33
49
51
84
85
90
91
114

29 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total
Ronnie Nisbet 12 6 12 30
Malcolm Paterson 3 12 10 25
Alan Neilson 2 5 15 22
Andy Davidson 5 8 8 21
Walter Brown 4 5 6 15
John Duncker 8 6 14
Bob Morton 6 8 14
Vic Russell 12
Billy McCourt 3 4
Gordon McDougall 4
Ron Anderson 4
George MacMillan 3
Thomas Wallace 2
Tenant Douglas 2
Bill Pullar 1 1
Bill Crawford 1
lan Boyd

Bob Buchanen
George Marshall
George Marshall
Donald Gilmour
Robert Foster
Eric Moore
William Mitchell
Les Brown

Sam Page
James McCellan
Bill Copland
Michael Moran
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13.08.71 ARMADALE 22 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 ht4d final total 18 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox 118 Johnny Davidson 6 5 10 21 104 Ronnie Nisbet 12 12 12 15 51
Heat 1 Heat 1 125 Robert Chapman 4 4 3 6 17 9 John Duncker 8 8 8 8 32
1st 275 Ralph Sibbald 6 1st 104 Ronnie Nisbet 12 20 Dave Nelson 5 5 4 14 145 Ron Anderson 5 4 12 21
2nd 20 Dave Nelson 5 2nd 9 John Duncker 8 275 Ralph Sibbald 6 6 12 6 Walter Brown 4 3 10 17
3rd 125 Robert Chapman 4 3rd 81 Bill Pullar 6 50 Bill Butler 2 3 2 4 1 49 Eric Moore 1 2 6 4 13
4th 194 Duncan Muir 3 4th 84 Les Brown 5 140 Billy Wait 2 8 10 81 Bill Pullar 6 3 2 1
5th 50 Bill Butler 2 5th 5 George MacMillan 4 194 Duncan Muir 3 3 55 Bob Morton 6 5 11
6th 253 Alan Brown 1 6th 70 Andy Davidson 3 150 Sam Owens 1 1 70 Andy Davidson 3 2 6 11
7th 10 lan Boyd 2 253 Alan Brown 1 1 5 George MacMillan 4 1 1 6
8th 49 Eric Moore 1 40 Howie Jarman 0 84 Les Brown 5 5
141 Nat Cunnungham 0 10 lan Boyd 2 1 3
Heat 2 Heat 2 196 Kenny Ireland 0 41 Gordon McDougall 0
1st 118 Johnny Davidson 6 1st 104 Ronnie Nisbet 12 219 Derek Mackie 0 12 Bob Buchannan 0
2nd 20 Dave Nelson 5 2nd 9 John Duncker 8 252 Thomas Blandford 0 7 Andrew Cameron 0
3rd 125 Robert Chapman 4 3rd 55 Bob Morton 6 257 Andrew Porter 0 33 Robert Foster 0
4th 50 Bill Butler 3 4th 145 Ron Anderson 5 260 Joseph Mitchell 0 115 Dave Morris 0
5th 140 Billy Wait 2 5th 6 Walter Brown 4 265 William Blair 0 91 Bill Copland 0
6th 150 Sam Owens 1 6th 81 Bill Pullar 3 273 Mathew MacKay 0 114 Mick Moran 0

7th 49 Eric Moore 2 281 Jim Harris 0

8th 5 George MacMillan 1 291 Lesley Willocks 0

293 William Geckie 0

Heat 3 Heat 3 294 ? 0

1st 275 Ralph Sibbald 6 1st 104 Ronnie Nisbet 12
2nd 118 Johnny Davidson 5 2nd 9 John Duncker 8
3rd 20 Dave Nelson 4 3rd 49 Eric Moore 6
4th 125 Robert Chapman 3 4th 55 Bob Morton 5
5th 50 Bill Butler 2 5th 145 Ron Anderson 4
6th N/A 1 6th 6 Walter Brown 3
7th 70 Andy Davidson 2
8th 10 lan Boyd 1
Final Final
1st 118 Johnny Davidson 10 1st 104 Ronnie Nisbet 15
2nd 140 Billy Wait 8 2nd 145 Ronnie Nisbet 12
3rd 125 Robert Chapman 6 3rd 6 Walter Brown 10
4th 50 Bill Butler 4 4th 9 John Duncker 8
5th N/A 2 5th 70 Andy Davidson 6
6th N/A 1 6th 49 Eric Moore 4
7th 81 Bill Pullar 2
8th 5 George MacMillan 1




15.08.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

106
151
146
125
53

105

120
200
272
286

106
102
151
184
186

152
195
40
120
122

152
151
102
106
200

Hamish Buchanen
Laurie Bunyan
James Gordon
Robert Chapman
Thomas Farrer
Bob Smith

Harry Harris

Adrian Armit

Hugh Johnstone
Alexander Cunninha
N/A

N/A

Hamish Buchanen
Ernest Abram
Laurie Bunyan
William Henry
Andrew McLellan
N/A

James Begley
Andy Johnstone
Howard Jarman
Harry Harris
Robert Gilmour
N/A

James Begley
Laurie Bunyan
Ernest Abram
Hamish Buchanen
Adrian Armit

N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 104
3rd 94
4th 81
5th 75
6th 5
7th 27
8th 90
Heat 2
1st 119
2nd 107
3rd 55
4th 9
5th 75
6th 81
7th 27
8th 145
Heat 3
1st 104
2nd 55
3rd 9
4th 70
5th 46
6th 51
7th 5
8th 145
Final
1st 119
2nd 104
3rd 107
4th 70
5th 9
6th 55
7th 51
8th 75

Malcolm Paterson
Ronnie Nisbet

Vic Russell

Bill Pullar

Bill Crawford
George MacMillan
Thomas Wallace
James McCellan

Alan Neilson
Malcolm Paterson
Bob Morton

John Duncker

Bill Crawford

Bill Pullar
Thomas Wallace
Ron Anderson

Ronnie Nisbet
Bob Morton

John Duncker
Andy Davidson
Raymond Baker
William Mitchell
George MacMillan
Ron Anderson

Alan Neilson
Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
Andy Davidson
John Duncker
Bob Morton
William Mitchell
Bill Crawford
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151
106
152
102
120
200
195
40
146
272
125
184
286
53
122
186
105
22
58
65
80
82
101
118
121
123
124
129
129
144
154
157
163
165
182
194
196
207
222
234
238
274
275
277
279

45 cars htt
Laurie Bunyan 5 4
Hamish Buchanen 6 6
James Begley 6
Ernest Abram 5
Harry Harris
Adrian Armit 5
Andy Johnstone 5
Howard Jarman 4
James Gordon 4
Hugh Johnstone 4
Robert Chapman 3
William Henry 3
Alexander Cunninham 3
Thomas Farrer 2
Robert Gilmour 2
Andrew McLellan 2
Bob Smith 1
Barry Watson
Gus Ellis
David Wylie
Jack Keeton
Alex Baxter
David Kelly
Johnny Davidson
Pete Malone
James McCulloch
Philip Winfield
Alfred Clark
Alfred Clark
James McNeill
Thomas Slater
Norman McDonald
Donald Keddie
Alan Brash
Gordon Edwards
Duncan Muir
Kenny Ireland
Bert Stevens
Fraser Dunlop
William Murray
Alan Morrison
Walter Lamie
Ralph Sibbald
David Marshall
Gavin Murray

o
w

8
4
10
6

2

ht2 hit3 ht4 final total

17
16
16
11
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104
107
119
55
9
70
75
81
94
5
51
27
46
145
90
6
10
12
13
16
33
36
41
49
57
74
84
85
89
91
114

31 cars

Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson
Bob Morton
John Duncker
Andy Davidson
Bill Crawford
Bill Pullar

Vic Russell
George MacMillan
William Mitchell
Thomas Wallace
Raymond Baker
Ron Anderson
James McCellan
Walter Brown
lan Boyd

Bob Buchanen
George Marshall
George Marshall
Robert Foster
Billy McCourt

Gordon McDougall

Eric Moore
James Gordon
Alex McFadyen
Les Brown

Sam Page

lan Fitzsimmons
Bill Copland
Michael Moran

ht1

8

12
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N

ht2 ht3
12
8
12
6 8
5 6
5
4
3
2
3
2
4
1 1

final total
12 32
10 30
15 27
4
6
8
1
2
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20.08.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

275
152
140
40
247
101

275
106
20
248
194
178

106
275
248
152
247
40

106
20
152
40
194
101

ARMADALE

Ralph Sibbald
James Begley
Billy Wait
Howie Jarman
Innes McRitchie
David Kelly

Ralph Sibbald
Hamish Buchanan
Dave Nelson
Eddy Stevenson
Duncan Muir
John Gilchrist

Hamish Buchanan
Ralph Sibbald
Eddy Stevenson
James Begley
Innes McRitchie
Howie Jarman

Hamish Buchanan
Dave Nelson
James Begley
Howie Jarman
Duncan Muir
David Kelly
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 6
3rd 70
4th 145
5th 104
6th 12
7th 49
8th 10
Heat 2
1st 6
2nd 70
3rd 49
4th 107
5th 5
6th 10
7th 75
8th 12
Heat 3
1st 104
2nd 6
3rd 107
4th 49
5th 70
6th 5
7th 75
8th 145
Final
1st 70
2nd 6
3rd 49
4th 107
5th 5
6th 145
7th 10
8th 75

Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown
Andy Davidson
Ron Anderson
Ronnie Nisbet
Bob Buchannan
Eric Moore

lan Boyd

Walter Brown
Andy Davidson
Eric Moore
Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
lan Boyd

Bill Crawford

Bob Buchannan

Ronnie Nisbet
Walter Brown
Malcolm Paterson
Eric Moore

Andy Davidson
George MacMillan
Bill Crawford

Ron Anderson

Andy Davidson
Walter Brown
Eric Moore
Malcolm Paterson
George MacMillan
Ron Anderson

lan Boyd

Bill Crawford
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106
275
152
20
40
248
140
194
247
101
178
50
103
118
121
125
141
250
252
263
265
272
276
277
281
292
293
294

28 cars

Hamish Buchanan
Ralph Sibbald
James Begley
Dave Nelson
Howie Jarman
Eddy Stevenson
Billy Wait
Duncan Muir
Innes McRitchie
David Kelly

John Gilchrist
Bill Butler
Robert Dow
Johnny Davidson
Pete Malone
Robert Chapman
Nat Cunnungham
James Weir
Thomas Blandford
Bill Brown
William Blair
Hugh Johnstone
David Marshall
N/A

Jim Harris
Joseph Ferrin
William Geckie
N/A

ht1

o

ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

5
6

4

6
5
3

B =

10

6
8
4

21
17
14
12
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70
107
49
104

145
10
75
12
55
41

115
91
114
74
90
13

19 cars

Walter Brown
Andy Davidson
Malcolm Paterson
Eric Moore
Ronnie Nisbet
George MacMillan
Ron Anderson
lan Boyd

Bill Crawford

Bob Buchannan
Bob Morton
Gordon McDougall
Andrew Cameron
Dave Morris

Bill Copland

Mick Moran

Alex McFadyen
James McCellen
George Marshall

ht1

8
6
12
2
4

ht2 ht3
12 8
8 4
5 6
6 5
12
4 3
1
3
2 2
1

final total
12 40
15 33
8 31
10 23
16
6 13
4 10
2 6
1 5
4
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0




22.08.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

102
247
80
96
146
121

196
106
23
118
53
122

102
146
121
200
231
96

106
53
195
23
196
58

118
146
196
23

121

Ernest Abram
Innes McRitchie
Jack Keeton
Matt Campbell
James Gordon
Pete Malone

Kenny Ireland
Hamish Buchanen
Dougie Farrer
Johnny Davidson
Thomas Farrer
Robert Gilmour

Ernest Abram
James Gordon
Pete Malone
Adrian Armit
Richard Roy
Matt Campbell

Hamish Buchanen
Thomas Farrer
Andy Johnstone
Dougie Farrer
Kenny Ireland
Gus Ellis

Johnny Davidson
James Gordon
Kenny Ireland
Dougie Farrer
Pete Malone

N/A

= NDNWh,H,OOo = NDNWrOao - NDWhHh,OaOO - NDNWhrh,oao
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 55
3rd 70
4th 6
5th 81
6th 27
7th 145
8th 51
Heat 2
1st 119
2nd 107
3rd 145
4th 27
5th 41
6th 5
7th 49
8th 90
Heat 3
1st 119
2nd 6
3rd 70
4th 41
5th 75
6th 89
7th 5
8th 46
Final
1st 119
2nd 145
3rd 81
4th 6
5th 27
6th 70
7th 104
8th 107

Malcolm Paterson
Bob Morton

Andy Davidson
Walter Brown

Bill Pullar
Thomas Wallace
Ron Anderson
William Mitchell

Alan Neilson
Malcolm Paterson
Ron Anderson
Thomas Wallace
Gordon McDougall
George MacMillan
Eric Moore

James McCellan

Alan Neilson
Walter Brown
Andy Davidson
Gordon McDougall
Bill Crawford

lan Fitzsimmons
George MacMillan
Raymond Baker

Alan Neilson

Ron Anderson
Bill Pullar

Walter Brown
Thomas Wallace
Andy Davidson
Ronnie Nisbet
Malcolm Paterson

Hot Rods

12

8
6
5
4
8
2
1

-
N

= NDWhrOoo ©
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N

= NDNWhHhooo

15
12

- N B~ O

1st
2nd

0

69 N/A

John Harvey

146
196
118
102
23
106
53
121
247
80
96
195
200
231
58
122
20
40
50
61
65
82
101
103
105
120
123
124
129
144
152
153
161
162
165
169
178
184
186
189
193
194
222
224
238
242
271
273
277
278
284
289
292
293
295

55 cars hti

James Gordon 2 5
Kenny Ireland
Johnny Davidson 3
Ernest Abram 6 6
Dougie Farrer
Hamish Buchanen 5
Thomas Farrer 2 5
Pete Malone
Innes McRitchie
Jack Keeton
Matt Campbell
Andy Johnstone 4
Adrian Armit
Richard Roy 2

Gus Ellis 1
Robert Gilmour 1

Dave Nelson

Howard Jarman

Bill Butler

lan Ramsay

David Wylie

Alex Baxter

David Kelly

Robert Dow

Bob Smith

Harry Harris

James McCulloch

Philip Winfield

Alfred Clark

James McNeill

James Begley

Alexander Hall

Dave McCulloch

Dave McCulloch

Alan Brash

David Elliot

John Gilchrest

William Henry

Andrew McLellan

Alistair Oliver

John Dudgeon

Duncan Muir

Fraser Dunlop

Gordon Lile

Alan Morrison

Dick Lamont

John Myles

Mathew MacKay

David Marshall

David Marshall

Samuel Elder

Robert Blackie

Joseph Ferrin

William Geckie

Bobby Munro

W h o1 =
£ (=]
o W N

w

8
6
10

ht2 hit3 ht4 final total

15
14
13
12
11
11

N
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119
6
107
145
70
27
81
41
55
5
75
89
49
104
46
51
90
10
68
74
84
94

22 cars

Alan Neilson
Walter Brown
Malcolm Paterson
Ron Anderson
Andy Davidson
Thomas Wallace
Bill Pullar
Gordon McDougall
Bob Morton
George MacMillan
Bill Crawford

lan Fitzsimmons
Eric Moore
Ronnie Nisbet
Raymond Baker
William Mitchell
James McCellan
lan Boyd

Gilbert Williamson
Alex McFadyen
Les Brown

Vic Russell

ht1

g
N9

A WONDN

o

ht2 ht3
12

8
6

final total
15 39
8 21
1 21
12 20
4 16
6 14
10 14
9
8
5
4
3
2
2 2
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0




27.08.71 ARMADALE 23 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 ht4d final total 15 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total

Saloon Stocks Superstox 106 Hamish Buchanan 6 10 16 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 5 12 12 M
Heat 1 Heat 1 20 Dave Nelson 4 6 8 18 6 Walter Brown 8 12 6 8 34
1st 196 Kenny Ireland 6 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 207 Bert Stevens 2 6 8 145 Ron Anderson 6 8 8 10 32
2nd 248 Eddy Stevenson 5 2nd 6 Walter Brown 8 161 Dave McCulloch 2 4 6 55 Bob Morton 5 15 20
3rd 50 Bill Butler 4 3rd 145 Ron Anderson 6 247 Innes McRitchie 3 2 1 2 8 49 Eric Moore 6 4 6 16
4th 247 Innes McRitchie 3 4th 81 Bill Pullar 5 22 Barry Watson 0 81 Bill Pullar 5 4 3 12
5th 161 Dave McCulloch 2 5th 36 Billy McCourt 4 23 Doug Farrer 1 5 6 12 Bob Buchannan 2 2 2 4 10
6th 40 Howie Jarman 1 6th 27 Tommy Wallace 3 40 Howie Jarman 1 3 3 7 36 Billy McCourt 4 4
7th 12 Bob Buchannan 2 50 Bill Butler 4 4 27 Tom Wallace 3 3
8th 30 N/A 1 105 Bob Smith 0 84 Les Brown 3 3
118 Johnny Davidson 4 4 74 Alex McFadyen 1 1 2
Heat 2 Heat 2 123 James McCulloch 0 90 James McCellen 2
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 6 1st 6 Walter Brown 12 165 Alan Brash 0 13 George Marshall 1 1
2nd 196 Kenny Ireland 5 2nd 145 Ron Anderson 8 184 William Henry 0 30 N/A 1 1
3rd 20 Dave Nelson 4 3rd 49 Eric Moore 6 194 Duncan Muir 0 5 George MacMillan 0
4th 40 Howie Jarman 3 4th 107 Malcolm Paterson 5 196 Kenny Ireland 6 5 11
5th 247 Innes McRitchie 2 5th 81 Bill Pullar 4 248 Eddy Stevenson 5 5
6th 23 Doug Farrer 1 6th 84 Les Brown 3 253 Alan Brown 0
7th 12 Bob Buchannan 2 263 Bill Brown 0
8th 13 George Marshall 1 273 Mathew MacKay 0
294 N/A 0
Heat 3 Heat 3 296 N/A 0
1st 20 Dave Nelson 6 1st 107 Malcolm Paterson 12 303 N/A 0
2nd 23 Doug Farrer 5 2nd 145 Ron Anderson 8
3rd 118 Johnny Davidson 4 3rd 6 Walter Brown 6
4th 40 Howie Jarman 3 4th 55 Bob Morton 5
5th 207 Bert Stevens 2 5th 49 Eric Moore 4
6th 247 Innes McRitchie 1 6th 81 Bill Pullar 3
7th 12 Bob Buchannan 2
8th 74 Alex McFadyen 1
Final Final
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 10 1st 55 Bob Morton 15
2nd 20 Dave Nelson 8 2nd 107 Malcolm Paterson 12
3rd 207 Bert Stevens 6 3rd 145 Ron Anderson 10
4th 161 Dave McCulloch 4 4th 6 Walter Brown 8
5th 247 Innes McRitchie 2 5th 49 Eric Moore 6
6th N/A 1 6th 12 Bob Buchannan 4
7th 90 James McCellen 2
8th 74 Alex McFadyen 1




29.08.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

196
102
23
193
40
58

106
123
146
120
144
82

118
40
23

153

129
58

196
123
106
161
146
120

196
106
23
20
146
123

Kenny Ireland
Ernest Abram
Dougie Farrer
John Dudgeon
Howard Jarman
Gus Ellis

Hamish Buchanen
James McCulloch
James Gordon
Harry Harris
James McNeill
Alex Baxter

Johnny Davidson
Howard Jarman
Dougie Farrer
Alexander Hall
Alfred Clark

Gus Ellis

Kenny Ireland
James McCulloch
Hamish Buchanen
Dave McCulloch
James Gordon
Harry Harris

Kenny Ireland
Hamish Buchanen
Dougie Farrer
Dave Nelson
James Gordon
James McCulloch
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 46
2nd 107
3rd 94
4th 81
5th 27
6th 145
7th 5
8th 36
Heat 2
1st 31
2nd 107
3rd 46
4th 94
5th 55
6th 119
7th 75
8th 41
Heat 3
1st 6
2nd 49
3rd 55
4th 145
5th 104
6th 41
7th 75
8th 42

Raymond Baker
Malcolm Paterson
Vic Russell

Bill Pullar
Thomas Wallace
Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
Billy McCourt

Tenant Douglas
Malcolm Paterson
Raymond Baker
Vic Russell

Bob Morton

Alan Neilson

Bill Crawford
Gordon McDougall

Walter Brown

Eric Moore

Bob Morton

Ron Anderson
Ronnie Nisbet
Gordon McDougall
Bill Crawford
Brian Elder

Scottish Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

107
119
6
94

Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson
Walter Brown

Vic Russell

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
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196
106
23
123
146
40
118
102
20
120
153
161
193
58
129
144
82
22
61
80
96
101
105
110
121
122
124
151
162
163
165
184
186
200
207
219
231
238
240
242
247
272
279
286
289
292
295
304

48 cars

Kenny Ireland
Hamish Buchanen
Dougie Farrer
James McCulloch
James Gordon
Howard Jarman
Johnny Davidson
Ernest Abram
Dave Nelson
Harry Harris
Alexander Hall
Dave McCulloch
John Dudgeon
Gus Ellis

Alfred Clark
James McNeill
Alex Baxter
Barry Watson

lan Ramsay

Jack Keeton

Matt Campbell
David Kelly

Bob Smith
Ashley Reith
Pete Malone
Robert Gilmour
Philip Winfield
Laurie Bunyan
Malcolm Chesher
Donald Keddie
Alan Brash
William Henry
Andrew McLellan
Adrian Armit
Bert Stevens
Derek Mackie
Richard Roy
Alan Morrison
John Reid

Dick Lamont
Innes McRitchie
Hugh Johnstone
Gavin Murray

Alexander Cunninham

Robert Blackie
Joseph Ferrin
Bobby Munro
David Browning

ht1

6

4

ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

6
4
5
4
5
6
3
3
1
2
2
1

6
4

5

10
8

6
1
2

22
18
14
11

o
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107

94
46
119
31
55
49
145
81
27
41
75
104

36
42
10
13
68
70
74
84
85

24 cars

Malcolm Paterson
Walter Brown

Vic Russell
Raymond Baker
Alan Neilson
Tenant Douglas
Bob Morton

Eric Moore

Ron Anderson
Bill Pullar
Thomas Wallace
Gordon McDougall
Bill Crawford
Ronnie Nisbet
George MacMillan
Billy McCourt
Brian Elder

lan Boyd

George Marshall
Gilbert Williamson
Andy Davidson
Alex McFadyen
Les Brown

Sam Page

ht1 ht2
8 8
6 5
12 6
3
12
4
3
5
4
1
2
2

ht3

12

a1 &

N ®

SC total
15 31
10 22
8 19
18
12 15
12
10
8
8
5
4
4
4
4
2
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0




03.09.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

23
40
123
253
293
257

196
248
40
123
222
272

23
123
40
248
293
247

118
248
23
123
40
135

ARMADALE

Dougie Farrer
Howard Jarman
James McCulloch
Alan Brown
William Geckie
Andrew Porter

Kenny Ireland
Eddy Stevenson
Howard Jarman
James McCulloch
Fraser Dunlop
Hugh Johnstone

Dougie Farrer
James McCulloch
Howard Jarman
Eddy Stevenson
William Geckie
Innes McRitchie

Johnny Davidson
Innes McRitchie
Howard Jarman
Dougie Farrer
Howie Jarman
Kenneth Bunyan
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 70
3rd 6
4th 36
5th 9
6th 55
7th 49
8th 145
Heat 2
1st 9
2nd 107
3rd 70
4th 6
5th 145
6th 5
7th 55
8th 10
Heat 3
1st 107
2nd 70
3rd 6
4th 36
5th 115
6th 5
7th 10
8th 81
Final
1st 41
2nd 107
3rd 70
4th 6
5th 145
6th 5
7th 9
8th 10

Malcolm Paterson
Andy Davidson
Walter Brown
Billy McCourt
John Duncker
Bob Morton

Eric Moore

Ron Anderson

John Duncker
Malcolm Paterson
Andy Davidson
Walter Brown
Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
Bob Morton

lan Boyd

Malcolm Paterson
Andy Davidson
Walter Brown
Billy McCourt
Dave Morris
George MacMillan
lan Boyd

Bill Pullar

Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
Andy Davidson
Walter Brown

Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
John Duncker

lan Boyd

23
123
12 248
8 40
6 118
5 196
4 293
3 253
2 222
1 135
247
257
12 272
8 61
6 165
5 250
4 281
8 292
2 302
1 305
12
8
6
5
4
3
2
1
15
12
10
8
6
4
2
1

20 cars

Dougie Farrer
James McCulloch
Eddy Stevenson
Howard Jarman
Johnny Davidson
Kenny Ireland
William Geckie
Alan Brown
Fraser Dunlop
Kenneth Bunyan
Innes McRitchie
Andrew Porter
Hugh Johnstone
lan Ramsay

Alan Brash
James Weir

Jim Harris
Joseph Ferrin
David Browning
James Turner

ht1

6
4

5

N

ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

6
3 5
5 3
4 4
6

2
2

6
4
8
2
10

18 107
16 70
16 6

15 9

10 4

6 10
4 145
3 5

2 36
1 55
1 115
1 49
1 81

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

13 cars

Malcolm Paterson
Andy Davidson
Walter Brown
John Duncker
Gordon McDougall
lan Boyd

Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
Billy McCourt
Bob Morton

Dave Morris

Eric Moore

Bill Pullar

ht1
12

6
4

ht2 ht3
8 12
6 8
5
12
1 2
4
3 3
5
2
4

final total
12 44
10 24
8 19
2 18
15 15
1 14
6 11
4 10
10

5

4

2

1




05.09.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

293
110
231
153
123
144

William Geckie
Ashley Reith
Richard Roy
Alexander Hall
James McCulloch
James McNeill

Scottish Championship

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

196
23
102
40
146
152

152
110
40
193
222
231

196
106
102
118
146
171

196
110
152
146
193
123

Kenny Ireland
Dougie Farrer
Ernest Abram
Howard Jarman
James Gordon
James Begley

James Begley
Ashley Reith
Howard Jarman
John Dudgeon
Fraser Dunlop
Richard Roy

Kenny Ireland
Hamish Buchanen
Ernest Abram
Johnny Davidson
James Gordon
Tommy Davidson

Kenny Ireland
Ashley Reith
James Begley
James Gordon
John Dudgeon
James McCulloch
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 119
2nd 107
3rd 27
4th 81
5th 31
6th 36
7th 10
8th 115
Heat 2
1st 41
2nd 107
3rd 70
4th 9
5th 94
6th 75
7th 42
8th 74
Heat 3
1st 119
2nd 41
3rd 6
4th 70
5th 9
6th 94
7th 145
8th 49
Final
1st 119
2nd 107
3rd 31
4th 9
5th 94
6th 49
7th 6
8th 70

Alan Neilson
Malcolm Paterson
Thomas Wallace
Bill Pullar

Tenant Douglas
Billy McCourt

lan Boyd

David Morris

Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
Andy Davidson
John Duncker

Vic Russell

Bill Crawford
Brian Elder

Alex McFadyen

Alan Neilson
Gordon McDougall
Walter Brown
Andy Davidson
John Duncker

Vic Russell

Ron Anderson
Eric Moore

Alan Neilson
Malcolm Paterson
Tenant Douglas
John Duncker

Vic Russell

Eric Moore
Walter Brown
Andy Davidson
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196
110
152
102
23
40
146
293
106
193
231
118
123
153
222
144
171
20
22
46
53
58
65
80
96
116
120
121
122
125
126
135
142
151
157
161
163
164
165
168
184
195
200
207
247
259
271
272
279
282
289
305

52 cars
Kenny Ireland
Ashley Reith
James Begley
Ernest Abram
Dougie Farrer
Howard Jarman
James Gordon
William Geckie
Hamish Buchanen
John Dudgeon
Richard Roy
Johnny Davidson
James McCulloch
Alexander Hall
Fraser Dunlop
James McNeill
Tommy Davidson
Dave Nelson
Barry Watson
N/A
Thomas Farrer
Gus Ellis
David Wylie
Jack Keeton
Matt Campbell
Mick Reilly
Harry Harris
Pete Malone
Robert Gilmour
Robert Chapman
Dennis Watson
Kenneth Bunyan
Malcolm Riddle
Laurie Bunyan
Norman McDonald
Dave McCulloch
Donald Keddie
Dave Harley
Alan Brash
Thomas Murray
William Henry
Andy Johnstone
Adrian Armit
Bert Stevens
Innes McRitchie
Alistair Hutchison
John Myles
Hugh Johnstone
Gavin Murray
John Adams
Robert Blackie
James Turner

ht1

N

SC ht2 ht3 final total

10

N & =

(3}

6

10
8
6

26
18
13
10
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119
107
41
9
31
94
70
6
27
49
81
36
75
10
42
145
74
115
5
13
43
51
55
68
77
84
85
90
114

29 cars
Alan Neilson
Malcolm Paterson
Gordon McDougall
John Duncker
Tenant Douglas
Vic Russell
Andy Davidson
Walter Brown
Thomas Wallace
Eric Moore
Bill Pullar
Billy McCourt
Bill Crawford
lan Boyd
Brian Elder
Ron Anderson
Alex McFadyen
David Morris
George MacMillan
George Marshall
Tammy Elder
William Mitchell
Bob Morton
Gilbert Williamson
James Dickson
Les Brown
Sam Page
James McCellan
Michael Moran

ht1 ht2 ht3
12 12
8 8
12 8
5 4
4
4 3
6 5
6
6
1
5
3
3
2
2
2

final total

15 39
12 28

20
8 17
10 14
6 13
1 12
2
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10.09.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

118
23
40

258

80
106
248

40
194
184

80
23
106
40
196
61

106
80
23
61

248

ARMADALE

Johnny Davidson
Dougie Farrer
Howard Jarman
Alistair Hutchison
N/A

N/A

Jack Keeton
Hamish Buchanen
Eddy Stevenson
Howard Jarman
Duncan Muir

N/A

Jack Keeton
Dougie Farrer
Hamish Buchanen
Howard Jarman
Kenny Ireland

lan Ramsay

Hamish Buchanen
Jack Keeton
Dougie Farrer

lan Ramsay

Eddy Stevenson
N/A
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 9
2nd 107
3rd 12
4th 70
5th 6
6th 5
7th 36
8th 49
Heat 2
1st 41
2nd 107
3rd 9
4th 145
5th 70
6th 12
7th 81
8th 5
Heat 3
1st 107
2nd 41
3rd 70
4th 9
5th 81
6th 55
7th 12
8th 49
Final
1st 107
2nd 9
3rd 70
4th 49
5th 55
6th 145
7th 6
8th 41

John Duncker
Malcolm Paterson
Bob Buchanen
Andy Davidson
Walter Brown
George MacMillan
Billy McCourt

Eric Moore

Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
John Duncker
Ron Anderson
Andy Davidson
Bob Buchannan
Bill Pullar

George MacMillan

Malcolm Paterson
Gordon McDougall
Andy Davidson
John Duncker

Bill Pullar

Bob Morton

Bob Buchannan
Eric Moore

Malcolm Paterson
John Duncker
Andy Davidson
Eric Moore

Bob Morton

Ron Anderson
Walter Brown
Gordon McDougall
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80
106
23
40
118
248
61
258
194
196
184
125
141
165
183
195
199
222
234
236
247
250
265
272
273
275
290
292
293
300
302
303
305
306

34 cars

Jack Keeton
Hamish Buchanen
Dougie Farrer
Howard Jarman
Johnny Davidson
Eddy Stevenson
lan Ramsay
Alistair Hutchison
Duncan Muir
Kenny Ireland
William Henry
Robert Chapman
Nat Cunningham
Alan Brash

John Brady
Andy Johnstone
Ronald McLeod
Fraser Dunlop
William Murray
Mathew Flannigan
Innes McRitchie
James Weir
William Blair
Hugh Johnstone
Mathew MacKay
Ralph Sibbald
John Wightman
Joseph Ferrin
William Geckie
David Phillip
David Browning
David Browning
James Turner
Lance Twaddle

ht1

S

ht2 ht3 ht4 final total

6
5

3

6

4
5
3

8
10
6

N
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107

70
41
12
49
55
145

81

36
10
86
115

15 cars

Malcolm Paterson
John Duncker
Andy Davidson
Gordon McDougall
Bob Buchanen
Eric Moore

Bob Morton

Ron Anderson
Walter Brown

Bill Pullar

George MacMillan
Billy McCourt

lan Boyd

N/A

David Morris

ht1

8
12

ht2 ht3
8 12
6 5
4 6
12 8
3 2
1
3
5
2 4
1

final total
15 43
12 35
10 25
1 21
11
8 10
6 9
4 9
2 6
6
4
2
0
0
0




12.09.71
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Heat 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Final
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

23
58
121
61
193
231

161
152
144
53
125
247

80
23
58
193
151
122

126
165
161
106
110
125

80
23
106
193
273
105

Dougie Farrer
Gus Ellis

Pete Malone
lan Ramsay
John Dudgeon
Richard Roy

Dave McCulloch
James Begley
James McNeill
Thomas Farrer
Robert Chapman
Innes McRitchie

Jack Keeton
Dougie Farrer
Gus Ellis

John Dudgeon
Laurie Bunyan
Robert Gilmour

Dennis Watson
Alan Brash

Dave McCulloch
Hamish Buchanen
Ashley Reith
Robert Chapman

Jack Keeton
Dougie Farrer
Hamish Buchanen
John Dudgeon
Mathew MacKay
Bob Smith
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Superstox
Heat 1
1st 107
2nd 55
3rd 9
4th 6
5th 31
6th 119
7th 70
8th
Heat 2
1st 119
2nd 41
3rd 9
4th 6
5th 55
6th 5
7th 81
8th 12
Heat 3
1st 107
2nd 31
3rd 70
4th 12
5th 145
6th 41
7th 81
8th 36
Final
1st 119
2nd 31
3rd 9
4th 41
5th 107
6th 70
7th 6
8th 36

Malcolm Paterson
Bob Morton
John Duncker
Walter Brown
Tenant Douglas
Alan Neilson
Andy Davidson
#N/A

Alan Neilson
Gordon McDougall
John Duncker
Walter Brown

Bob Morton
George MacMillan
Bill Pullar

Bob Buchanen

Malcolm Paterson
Tenant Douglas
Andy Davidson
Bob Buchanen
Ron Anderson
Gordon McDougall
Bill Pullar

Billy McCourt

Alan Neilson
Tenant Douglas
John Duncker
Gordon McDougall
Malcolm Paterson
Andy Davidson
Walter Brown

Billy McCourt
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23
80
161
58
106
193
126
152
165
121
144
53
61
125
151
110
273
122
231
247
105
19
40
50
108
116
118
123
147
153
157
162
163
167
195
196
200
207
223
261
271
289
290
293
295
305

46 cars ht1
Dougie Farrer 6 5
Jack Keeton 6
Dave McCulloch 6 4
Gus Ellis 5 4
Hamish Buchanen 3
John Dudgeon 2 3
Dennis Watson 6
James Begley 5
Alan Brash 5
Pete Malone 4
James McNeill
Thomas Farrer 3
lan Ramsay 3
Robert Chapman 2 1
Laurie Bunyan 2
Ashley Reith 2
Mathew MacKay
Robert Gilmour 1
Richard Roy 1
Innes McRitchie 1
Bob Smith
Basher Forrest
Howard Jarman
Bill Butler
Malcolm McNaughton
Mick Reilly
Johnny Davidson
James McCulloch
David Neil
Alexander Hall
Norman McDonald
Malcolm Chesher
Donald Keddie
Bill McLellan
Andy Johnstone
Kenny Ireland
Adrian Armit
Bert Stevens
John Pender
Bob Hamilton
John Myles
Robert Blackie
John Wightman
William Geckie
Bobby Munro
James Turner
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ht2 hit3 ht4 final total

19
16
10
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107
119
31
9
41
6
55
70
12
81
145
5
36
10
13
27
42
75
85
90
94
114
115
181

24 cars

Malcolm Paterson
Alan Neilson
Tenant Douglas
John Duncker
Gordon McDougall
Walter Brown
Bob Morton

Andy Davidson
Bob Buchanen
Bill Pullar

Ron Anderson
George MacMillan
Billy McCourt

lan Boyd

George Marshall
Thomas Wallace
Brian Elder

Bill Crawford
Sam Page

James McCellan
Vic Russell
Michael Moran
David Morris
William Justice

ht1
12

3
4
6

ht2 ht3
12
12
8
6
8 3
5
4
6
1 5
2 2
4
3

final total
6 30
15 30
12 24
10 22
8 19
2 12
12
4 12
6
4
4
3
1 2
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0




